

2024年度	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月
事業高	4,304,169	4,356,566	4,322,855	4,429,439	4,222,153	3,953,558	4,776,588	4,283,676	4,565,784	4,436,081	4,460,242
処遇改善	333,579	325,771	479,787	486,718	467,411	437,941	518,019	642,244	490,489	470,129	478,609
その他収入	57,900	59,110	51,100	59,110	61,110	57,100	58,310	55,900	56,710	59,110	57,880
事業高合計	4,695,648	4,741,447	4,853,742	4,975,267	4,750,674	4,448,599	5,352,917	4,981,820	5,112,983	4,965,320	4,996,731
食材仕入	55,002	69,815	75,496	32,080	71,141	50,968	39,801	46,571	70,625	51,141	84,074
宅配給食	245,264	266,565	228,314	339,627	271,258	247,826	272,003	264,252	292,698	262,303	229,185
事業利益	4,395,382	4,405,067	4,549,932	4,603,560	4,408,275	4,149,805	5,041,113	4,670,997	4,749,660	4,651,876	4,683,472
人件費	3,492,944	3,419,489	3,428,489	3,525,110	3,227,235	3,454,866	3,678,158	3,369,034	2,390,125	3,463,266	3,096,608
物件費	1,089,692	1,043,858	1,044,623	1,182,756	1,085,689	1,055,835	1,135,277	1,107,726	1,352,107	1,188,502	1,193,005
事業総利益	-187,254	-58,280	76,820	-104,306	95,351	-360,896	227,678	194,237	1,007,427	276	393,859
事業外収益	6,900	8,250	10,480	9,150	9,070	9,020	17,300	10,370	5,850	9,210	12,670
経常損益	-180,354	-50,030	87,300	-95,156	104,421	-351,876	244,978	204,607	1,013,277	9,486	406,529
人件費比率	74.39%	72.12%	70.64%	70.85%	67.93%	77.66%	68.71%	67.63%	46.75%	69.75%	61.97%

	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月
事故	2	5	1	4	0	1	1	1	6	3	0
ひやり	1	1	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
苦情	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
合計	3	6	4	5	2	1	1	1	6	3	0

	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月
通所回数	262	315	304	337	314	307	345	297	341	330	314
訪問回数	417	441	449	457	426	421	426	426	439	398	358
宿泊回数	115	136	129	151	146	158	173	135	196	208	198
合計	794	892	882	945	886	886	944	858	976	936	870

単位 円

3月	合計
4,568,773	52,679,884
-5,130,697	0
5,684,497	6,317,837
5,122,573	58,997,721
76,334	723,048
247,005	3,166,300
4,799,234	55,108,373
4,301,201	40,846,525
1,318,049	13,797,119
-820,016	464,896
153,620	261,890
-666,396	726,786

83.97% 69.23%

単位 件

3月	合計
4	28
2	10
0	0
6	38

単位 回

3月	合計
333	3,799
463	5,121
201	1,946
997	10,866